

CAAD Futures 2023

INTERCONNECTIONS: Co-computing beyond boundaries

5-7 July 2023, TU Delft, Netherlands

This Copyright license and Consent statement and this Privacy note refer to the CAAD Futures 2023 Topic Proposal titled:

Contact Person First & Last Name:

Copyright license and Consent for CAAD Futures 2023 Co-creation

If accepted for the CAAD Futures 2023 Co-creation call, the proposal will be shared openly under a Attribution-Share Alike 4.0 International license (CC-BY-SA). The Attribution-Share Alike 4.0 (CC BY-SA) is a license that let third parties to share, copy and redistribute your work and build upon your work, remix and adapt it even for commercial purposes, as long as they credit you and license their new creations under the identical terms.¹

When the proposal is accepted, the authors of the proposal (contact person and co-proposers) will include the Attribution Share Alike

4.0 license logo into their work in order to indicate that their work is licensed under a CC-BY-SA license along with the following text: "This work is licensed under Attribution-Share Alike 4.0 International license (CC-BY-SA), except where otherwise mentioned." The authors of the proposal (contact person and co-proposers) will use only works that will be suitable to be used and built on them further and be compatible with the CC-BY-SA license.

The authors of the proposal (contact person, co-proposers) confirm that their proposal is their work and they are the copyright holders of it. In addition, the authors of the proposal (contact person, co-proposers) take responsibility that their proposal follows all the copyright rules, do not infringe anyone else's intellectual property rights and the appropriate measures have been taken in order for any document – input and output – to be shared openly under a Attribution-Share Alike 4.0 license and be compatible with this license.

The authors of the proposal (contact person, co-proposers) take responsibility that their proposal does not contain any confidential or otherwise sensitive information that should not be openly disclosed.

By submitting the proposal, the above is agreed and consented. If the authors of the proposal do not consent on this proposal to be part of a collective process of co-creation as described per the CAAD Futures 2023 Co-creation call and/or do not agree on the Attribution Share Alike 4.0 International license terms, they should not submit their proposal.

First & Last Name:	Date:	
Digital Signature:	or Handwriting Signature	

Privacy note for CAAD Futures 2023 Co-creation

TU Delft takes the utmost care with personal data. Appropriate technical and organizational measures intend to keep personal data secure, which includes the use of the latest security technology.

TU Delft processes personal data in the context of CAAD Futures 2023 and retains it for the period necessary to the conference organisation and completion of outputs. For the CAAD Futures 2023 Co-creation call and process, this includes personal data of the CONTACT PERSON & TEAM (First & Last Name, Affiliation, Contact Details, in some case Signatures). The legal ground for processing is the consent of the data subject.

The submitted proposals and related personal data will be processed via various platforms (such as Microsoft Teams) in addition to the submission system (EasyChair conference management system). By submitting their proposal in the EasyChair conference management system, authors confirm they are aware and agree that, if the proposal is accepted, the proposal and related data of the CONTACT PERSON & TEAM will be transferred for the co-creation process to platforms other than the EasyChair conference management system (such as Microsoft Teams). In case of questions or remarks specific to CAAD Futures 2023, you are welcome to contact the conference organizers; in case of general questions or remarks, you may send an e-mail to privacy-tud@tudelft.nl.

Under the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) you have various rights you can exercise. For example, you are entitled to request access to or correction of your personal data that TU Delft processes or to delete your personal data. If you wish to exercise your privacy rights, please send your request to TU Delft (privacy-tud@tudelft.nl) and clearly state which right you want to exercise.

¹ Creative Commons, <u>Attribution Share Alike 4.0 International (CC-BY-SA)</u> last accessed 20-05-2022.